D5V0L1B2T-7
Document number: DS35597  Rev. 6 - 2
1 of 4
September 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
D5V0L1B2T-7
A

(Lead-Free Plating). Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
 Weight: 0.001 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Part Number Case Packaging
D5V0L1B2T-7 (Note 5) SOD523 3000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) compliant.
 2. See http://www.diodes.com/quality/lead_free.html for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green"
     and Lead-free.
 3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
        <1000ppm antimony compounds.
 4. For packaging details, go to our website at http”//www.diodes.com/products/packages.html
5. Dispensed every other cavity of the carrier tape.
Marking Information
Device Schematic Top View
6 / 9 = Product Type Marking Code
1 2
SOD523
6 / 9
D 5V0 L X B X XXX- XX
5V0: 5.0 Volts
Voltage Capacitance # of Channels Polarity # of Pins Package Packing
X: Extremely Low (<0.5pF)
F: Ultra Low (0.5 ~ 1.0pF)
P: Very Low (1.1 ~ 10pF)
L: Low (10.1 ~ 20pF)
M: Medium (>20pF)
1: 1 Channel
2: 2 Channels
4: 4 Channels
6: 6 Channels
B: Bidirectional
(Symmetrical)
U: Unidirectional
A: Bidirectional
(Asymmetrical)
2: 2 Pins
3: 3 Pins
5: 5 Pins
6: 6 Pins
8: 8 Pins
10: 10 Pins
LP3: X3-DFN0603-2
LP: X1-DFN1006-2
LP4: X2-DFN1006-2
WS: SOD323
T: SOD523/SOT523
SO: SOT23/SOT25
W: SOD123/SOT323
TS: TSOT25/TSOT26
S: SOT353/SOT363
V:SOT553/SOT563
7: 7” reel
7B: 7” reel
13: 13” reel
(DFN1006
Package Only)
D5V0L1B2T-7
Document number: DS35597  Rev. 6 - 2
2 of 4
September 2014